

MACP No. 406/19 & 407/19

Afsana & Ors., Nadeem Vs. Lrs of Haider Ali & Ors.

06.07.2022

Present: Sh. Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased as well as for injured with injured Nadeem in person.

None for Lrs of deceased driver-cum-owner.

Sh. Aakash, proxy counsel for insurance co.

PW2 Sh. Nadeem Khan examined, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for insurance co and discharged.

On request, the petitioners are granted last and final opportunity to conclude their entire remaining evidence if any for next date.

Put up on **28.09.2022** for entire remaning PE. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.07.2022