

MACP No.407/2019

Nadeem V/s L.Rs of Haider Ali & Ors.

MACP No.406/2019 (**Leading case**)

Afsana & Ors. (L.Rs of Islamuddin @ Islam) V/s L.Rs of Haider Ali & Ors.

26.04.2023

Present: Shri Palvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

None for the L.Rs of driver-cum-owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019**).

Shri Pradeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Co.

Matter is listed for remaining PE. No PW is present today. In the interest of justice, today I defer passing adverse orders.

Renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **23.08.2023**.

Steps for summoning of witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.04.2023