

MACT 406/19  
AFSANA AND ORS (LRS OF ISLAMUDDIN @ ISLAM)  
Vs.  
LRS OF HAIDER ALI

14.02.2024

Present: Shri Savin Ahmad, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioners/LRs of deceased.  
None for LRs of driver-cum-owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 18.12.2019**).  
Shri Deepak Godana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC is pending for disposal filed by Ld. Counsel for insurance company. Copy of the same be supplied to petitioner.

Let notice be issued of this application to proposed party on filing of PF on **15.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.02.2024