

MACT 53/22 (**leading case**)

SAROJ AND ORS (LRS OF BHATERI DEVI) Vs. PRINCE GULATI
AND

MACT 54/22

AJIT KUMAR Vs. PRINCE GULATI

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Paswan and Shri Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**already ex parte and defence struck
off vide order dated 19.10.2022**).
Offending vehicle is uninsured.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file proper application
for re opening of evidence.

Put up for arguments on **24.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.07.2024